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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the The Energy Project Request for Case 
Certification and Notice of Intent to Request a Fund Grant upon all parties of record in this 
proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email address(es) of each party or party 
representative listed in the service list below. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated at San 
Francisco, California this 29th day of September 2022. 

/s/ Sara Breckenridge 
Sara Breckenridge 
Legal Secretary 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 
396 Hayes Street, California 94102 

Avista Corporation 
Shawn Bonfield 
Sr. Manager of Regulatory Policy & Strategy 
1411 East Mission P.O. Box 3727 
Spokane, Washington 99220-0500 
shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com 

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 
Lori A. Blattner  
8113 W. Grandridge Blvd.  
Kennewick, WA 99336-7166 
lori.blattner@intgas.com 
cngcregulatory@cngc.com 

Northwest Natural Gas Company 
Natasha Siores 
Zachary Kravitz 
250 SW Taylor Street 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
natasha.siores@nwnatural.com 
zachary.kravitz@nwnatural.com 
eFiling@nwnatural.com 

PacifiCorp 
Shelley McCoy, 
Ariel Son 
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 
Portland, Oregon 97232 
shelley.mccoy@pacificorp.com 
Ariel.Son@paicificorp.com 

Puget Sound Energy 
Jon Piliaris 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 
PO Box 97034, BEL10W 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
Jon.Piliaris@pse.com 
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